

Requested by Senator TAYLOR

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2001**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete “Section 2” and  
2 insert “Sections 2 and 3” and delete “is” and insert “are”.

3 In line 6, delete the colon and insert “and section 3 of this 2019 Act:

4 “(a) ‘Affordable housing’ means housing that is affordable to a household  
5 with income less than or equal to 80 percent of the area median income as  
6 may be modified by rule by the Land Conservation and Development Com-  
7 mission in conjunction with the Housing and Community Services Depart-  
8 ment.”.

9 In line 7, delete “(a)” and insert “(b)”.

10 Delete line 9 and insert:

11 “(c) ‘Middle housing’ means affordable housing that consists of:”.

12 On page 2, line 4, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

13

---